· (R-97-496)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 2881.20

ADOPTED ON DEC 0 2 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to Agreement with San Diego Center for Children, for design and construction of its center at 3002 Armstrong Street, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-2881.20

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$44,324 from CDBG Fund 18532, Dept. 4112, Org. 1226, J.O. 112414, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

CASEY GWINN

APPROVED: JOHN-W-WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 11/04/96

Aud.Cert:9700441

Or.Dept:E&CP

R-97-496

Form=auagr.res

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

			(CERTIFI	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALA	NCE	AC	9700441	
									GINATING — T. NO.:	545	
	ı the		ng resol							the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amo	unt						_ Fund				
Purpose				4							
		1,000									
Date		By:									
	<u>,</u>						Al	DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY			1	A	CCOUNTING DA	ATA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	<u> </u>										
							-				
t											
				ļ				TOTAL AN	#OLINIT		
		TOTAL AMOUNT							ACCIVI	FUND OVERRIDE	
require purpos Treasu same a	men e of ry, c are t	ts of the said cor or are ar o be dra	Charter ntract, th nticipated awn, and	of the C nat suffic d to con d that th	City of San I lient moneys ne into the	Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, ey now ac	sufficient he obligat to the cre tually in th	moneys havions of said dit of the ane Treasury	ve been a contract ppropriation, together	onformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys acumbered.	
Not t	о Ех	ceed \$		4	4324.00		_	٠			
Vendor San Diego Center for Children											
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ture of funds	for first an	nendment	to Agreeme	nt with the	San Diego	
	Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for first amendment to Agreement with the San Diego Center for Children, for design and construction of the center.										
Date		October 30, 1996					By: Devoly J. Kardolph				
						COUNTING DA		DITOR AND COM	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY	EIDID	DEDE	opa		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
1	PY O	18532	DEPT 4112	ORG. 1226	4279	ORDER 00001	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$44,324.00	
								<u> </u>		Ψ τ τ , σ 2 τ . σ σ	
			•								
	1		<u></u>					TOTAL AM	IOUNT	\$44,324.00	
AC-361 (RE	V 2-92)							I	FUND OVERRIDE	
			Į.	1 28	981.20	DEC	0 2 1996		AC_	9700441	